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RESULT NOTICE 
 

The interview for the post of Senior Residents was held on 27/12/2013 & 
28/12/2013 at Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031. The 
name(s) of successful candidates selected on regular & ad-hoc basis is/are as 
under:- 

Senior Resident (Pediatrics) 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGO
RY 

Selected on 
regular/adhoc basis 

1 Dr. Bharat Chaudhary 02-10-1984 UR Regular 
2 Dr. Sunaina Arora 07-03-1982 UR Regular 
3 Dr. Samiksha Manchanda 25-10-1980 UR Regular 
4 Dr. Akansha Jain 12-01-1984 UR Regular 
5 Dr. Ankita Maheshwari 23-02-1984 UR Regular 
6 Dr. Aakshi Duggal 18-06-1985 UR Regular 
7 Dr. Shifalika Saxena 26-12-1985 UR Regular 
8 Dr. Suvas Chand 20-02-1976 UR Regular 

 
No candidates appeared for interview from the reserved category, therefore the post 

against the reserved category have been filled from unreserved category on adhoc basis as 
follows. 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGO
RY 

Selected on 
regular/adhoc basis 

1.  Dr. Gajanand Pounikar 05-01-1981 UR Adhoc 

2.  Dr. Kailash Soni 23-05-1982 UR Adhoc 

3.  Dr. Anil Kumari 01-01-1985 UR Adhoc 

4.  Dr. Vedika Bhat 24-05-1985 UR Adhoc 

5.  Dr. Manoj Kumar 07-10-1983 UR Adhoc 

 
Senior Resident (Anaesthesia) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGO

RY 
Selected on 
regular/adhoc basis 

1 Dr. Naveen 04-11-1983 UR Regular 
2 Dr. Vipin Sharma 29-01-1978 UR Regular 
3 Dr. Karan Verma 27-07-1978 UR Regular 
4 Dr. Madhu Bala 16-01-1981 SC Regular 
5s Dr. Amitabh Sahoo 26-08-1983 UR Regular 
6 Dr. Anil Kumar 31-05-1976 UR Regular 

7 Dr. Vikas Singh 25-04-1975 UR Regular 

 

 

 



 

Senior Resident (Radiology) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGO
RY 

Selected on 
regular/adhoc 
basis 

1 Dr. Shweta Bansal 23-05-1985 UR Regular 
2 Dr. Pragya Surolia 26-06-1983 UR Regular 

 
Senior Resident (Pathology & Blood Bank) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGO

RY 
Selected on 
regular/adhoc 
basis 

1 Dr. Rawi Agrawal 14-04-1982 UR Regular 
2 Dr. Sonam Mahana 19-02-1985 UR Regular 

 
Senior Resident (Ophthalmology) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGO

RY 
Selected on 
regular/adhoc 
basis 

1 Dr. Mallika Bhattacharya 09-01-1975 UR Regular 
 

Senior Resident (Orthopedics) 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGO
RY 

Selected on 
regular/adhoc 
basis 

1 Dr. Abbas Shaharyar 01-05-1984 UR Regular 
 

Senior Resident (Dermatology) 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGO
RY 

Selected on 
regular/adhoc 
basis 

1 Dr. Nishu Bala 05-03-1985 UR Regular 
 

Senior Resident (ENT) 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGO
RY 

Selected on 
regular/adhoc 
basis 

1 Dr. Naushad Zafar 22-09-1982 UR Regular 

 
The offer of appointment to the successful candidates is being sent 

by post. Further, successful candidates are advised to join their duty on the 
date as mentioned in their offer letter. 
 
 
 

(Suresh Chandra Verma) 
Office Superintendent  
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 Merit list of candidates appeared for interview for Senior Residents on  27-
12-2013 & 28-12-2013  

Senior Resident (Pediatrics) 
 

S.No Name of the Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 20 

1.  Dr. Bharat Chaudhary 02-10-1984 16 

2.  Dr. Sunaina Arora 07-03-1982 15 

3.  Dr. Samiksha Manchanda 25-10-1980 14 

4.  Dr. Akansha Jain 12-01-1984 13.5 

5.  Dr. Ankita Maheshwari 23-02-1984 13.5 

6.  Dr. Aakshi Duggal 18-06-1985 13.5 

7.  Dr. Shifalika Saxena 26-12-1985 13.5 

8.  Dr. Suvas Chand 20-02-1976 13.5 

9.  Dr. Gajanand Pounikar 05-01-1981 13 

10.  Dr. Kailash Soni 23-05-1982 12.5 

11.  Dr. Anil Kumari 01-01-1985 12.5 

12.  Dr. Vedika Bhat 24-05-1985 12.5 

13.  Dr. Manoj Kumar 07-10-1983 12.5 

14.  Dr. Nida Siddiqui  05-02-1985 12 

15.  Dr. Abhishek Gupta  23-09-1982 12 

16.  Dr. Sushil Chaudhary  05-07-1985 12 

17.  Dr. Prabhat Bhardwaj  10-06-1984 12 

18.  Dr. Imran Akram  12-05-1983 12 

19.  Dr. Mahavir Singh  10-11-1981 10 

20.  Dr. Sumit K. Gupta  16-09-1979 10 

21.  Dr. Natwar Parwal  21-10-1982 10 

22.  Dr. Shiv Kumar Gupta  18-02-1981 9 

23.  Dr. Rajiv Kumar  15-10-1986 9 

24.  Dr. Rajni Kant  04-12-1981 8 

25.  Dr. Md. Jawed Alam  14-08-1981 8 

26.  Dr. Sharad Bansal  06-02-1984 8 

27.  Dr. Nyay Bhai  29-07-1980 8 

28.  Dr. Neeraj Kumar  30-08-1974 8 

29.  Dr. Naveen Chaudhary 02-03-1980  7 

30.  Dr. Prem Prakash 19-05-1986  7 

31.  Dr. Sachin Jain  08-06-1979 6 

 

 

 



 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Anaesthesia) 
 

Sl.no Name of Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 10 

1 Dr. Karan Verma 27-07-1978 06 

2 Dr. Amitabh Sahoo 26-08-1983 06 

3 Dr. Naveen 04-11-1983 06 

4 Dr. Vipin Sharma 29-01-1978 06 

5 Dr..Madhu Bala 16-01-1981 05 

6 Dr. Anil Kumar 31-05-1976 05 

7 Dr. Vikas Singh 25-04-1975 04 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Radiology) 
 

Sl.no Name of Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 20 

1 Dr. Shweta Bansal 23-05-1985 14 

2 Dr. Pragya Surolia 26-06-1983 13 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Pathology & Blood Bank) 
 

Sl.no Name of Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 10 

1 Dr. Rawi Aggarwal 14-04-1982 07 

2 Dr. Sonam Mahana 19-02-1985 6.5 

3 Dr. Binit K. Khandelia 03-02-1984 06 

4 Dr. Ankit Gaba 14-11-1983 5.5 

5 Dr. Pranshuta Sharma 01-06-1986 5.25 

6 Dr. Sawan Kumar 09-10-1982 05 

7 Dr. Sarandeep S. Puri 25-07-1983 05 

8 Dr. Jasmine Khader 05-08-1983 4.5 

9 Dr. sonam K. Pruthi 18-09-1982 4.5 

10 Dr. Deepti Aggarwal 24-11-1976 04 

11 Dr. Ruchi Nagpal 10-02-1983 02 

12 Dr. HImanshu Lamba 23-09-1984 Absent 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Ophthalmology) 
 

Sl.no Name of Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 100 

1 Dr. Mallika 09-01-1975 74 

2 Dr. Anshuman Vaish 18-06-1984 73 

3 Dr. Anchal Thakur 11-06-1986 72 

4 Dr. Aastha Singh 03-11-1983 69 

5 Dr. Manisha Kataria 25-09-1984 68 

6 Dr. Neha Khurana 29-06-1989 68 

7 Dr. Surbhi Gupta 18-08-1986 59 

8 Dr. Tania Jain 02-02-1986 52 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Orthopedics) 
 

Sl.no Name of Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 10 



1 Dr.Abbas Shaharyar 01-05-1984 07 

2 Dr. Anubrat Kumar 14-09-1984 06 

3 Dr. Sushil Kumar 01-03-1979 4.5 

4 Dr. Yazur Mehta 25-07-1986 04 

5 Dr. Anirudh Singh 30-11-1982 03 

6 Dr. Harpreet Singh 23-01-1986 03 

7 Dr. Rakesh Ranjon 11-06-1978 03 

8 Dr. Nitin Aggarwal 30-07-1984 03 

9 Dr. Adarsh Srivastav 28-07-1988 03 

10 Dr. Abhishek Singh 22-11-1983 03 

11 Dr. Shashank Jindal 05-06-1984 02 

12 Dr. Deepak Kumar 27-11-1982 02 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Dermatology) 
 

Sl.no Name of Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 100 

1 Dr. Nishu Bala 05-03-1985 64 

2 Dr. Rubal Garg 09-09-1983 52 

3 Dr. Payal Gupta 28-07-1978 38 

4 Dr. Sukhdev 03-10-1983 33 

5 Dr. Subhash Bharti 09-07-1980 Absent 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (ENT) 
 

Sl.no Name of Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 50 

1 Dr. Naushad Zafar 22-09-1982 36 

2 Dr. Shilpi Dabas 29-02-1984 34 

3 Dr. Sonil Jain 14-06-1977 30 

 
 

(Suresh Chandra Verma) 
Office Superintendent 

 


